PROJECT NAME: WEST MEMORIAL PARK PARKING LOT REHABILITATION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 15-2312 / CIP NO. 51107

LET DATE: MARCH 15, 2016

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$154,678.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.		R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY		HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,162.29	\$11,162.29	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	600.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.16	\$4,896.00	\$20.95	\$12,570.00	\$14. 6 5	\$8,790.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$6.69	\$267.60	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	2,536.00	\$3.00	\$7,608.00	\$1.50	\$3,804.00	\$0.31	\$786.16	\$1.10	\$2,789.60	\$2.30	\$5,832.80	\$1.30	\$3,296.80
5	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	7,763.00	\$7.00	\$54,341.00	\$3.00	\$23,289.00	\$2.14	\$16,612.82	\$3.35	\$26,006.05	\$4.00	³ \$31,052.00	\$4.50	\$34,933.50
6	REMOVE FENCE POST & TENNIS NET POST FOOTINGS	EA	125.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.42	\$2,802.50	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$28.75	\$3,593.75	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
7	3/4" BASE COURSE	TON	1,250.00	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	\$18.85	\$23,562.50	\$20.50	\$25,625,00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00	\$26.25	
8	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22	TON	825.00	\$88.00	\$72,600.00	\$82.00	\$67,650.00	\$87.49	\$72,179.25	\$78.00	\$6 4,350.00	\$97.75	\$80,643.75		\$32,812.50
9	STRIPING	LS	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,104.00	\$1,104.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$106.00	\$87,450.00
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	40.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$22.06	\$882.40	\$35.15	\$1,406.00	\$40.00		\$1,300.00	\$1,30 0 .00
11	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	56.00	\$7.00	\$392.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$8.12	\$454.72	\$13.25	\$742.00		\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
12	9" WATTLES	LF	150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$2.76	\$414.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$15.00 \$4.00	\$840.00 \$600.00	\$8.00 \$3.50	\$448.00 \$525.00

															
13	TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	CY	550.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$22.19	\$12,204.50	\$29.00	\$15,950.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$36.00	\$19,800.00
							i					-			
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING	SY	4,500.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$0.85	\$3,825.00	\$0.99	\$4,455.00	\$1.90	\$8,550.00	\$1.81	\$8,145.00	\$2.05	\$9,225.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$441.60	\$441.60 ₀	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450,00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
•				-				•				7,100,00	\$ 100.00	ψ000.00	00.000
16	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$2,009.00	\$2,009.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,514.30	\$3,514.30		\$3,650.00		\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	TOTAL				\$216,000.00 \$154			\$154,678.00		\$155,739.64		\$174,983.65		\$201,547.30	
TOTAL				********* <u>*</u>	\$216,000.00	<u></u>	\$154,678.00		\$155,739.64	<u> </u>	\$174,983.65	<u> </u>	\$201,547.30		\$217,9 90 .80

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Keith Johnson Project Manager

Contract awarded to Complete Concrete, Inc. in the amount of \$154,678.00 at the March 21, 2016 Council Meeting,